October 23, 2008
LM3405A
1.6MHz, 1A Constant Current Buck LED Driver with Internal
Compensation in Tiny SOT23 and eMSOP Package
General Description
The LM3405A is a 1A constant current buck LED driver de-
signed to provide a simple, high efficiency solution for driving
high power LEDs. With a 0.205V reference voltage feedback

8-Lead eMSOP Package
NS Package Number MUY08A
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type NS Package Drawing Package Marking Supplied As
LM3405AXMK TSOT-6 MK06A SSEB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM3405AXMKX TSOT-6 MK06A SSEB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM3405AXMY eMSOP8 MUY08A SVSA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM3405AXMYX eMSOP8 MUY08A SVSA 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
SOT23-6 Pin Descriptions
Pin(s) Name Application Information
1 BOOST
Boost voltage that drives the NMOS output switch. A bootstrap capacitor is connected